

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20997/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2008 in WA No.458/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

NAGAR PANCHAYAT,KURWAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH KUMAR SINGHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18332 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 03/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Rachitta Priyanka Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra ,Adv

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prayed for
time to file additional documents. Let this be done
within six weeks from today after supplying copies
thereof to the learned counsel for the respondents.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master Court Master